

S. No. 28
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1510/2018

IMTIYAZ AHMAD SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate .

Vs

STATE OF JK AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply, failing which respondent No. 2-Director Local Bodies, Kashmir, Srinagar shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List on 27th November, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.09.2024
"Abdul Rashid"