



|                    |                     |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| S. No. 12          | 2020:JKLHC-SGR:8187 |
| Regular Cause List |                     |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 1510/2018**

IMTIYAZ AHMAD SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate

**Vs.**

IMTIYAZ AHMAD SHAH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG with Ms. Shaila Shameem, AC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.11.2024**

Despite repeated opportunities, reply has not been filed. Accordingly, right to file the same shall stand closed.

Respondent no. 2 shall appear in person along with the record on the next date of hearing.

List on 21.02.2025.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
27.11.2024  
"Imtiyaz"