

Serial No. 33
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1510/2018

Imtiyaz Ahmad Shah.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M A Chashoo, Adv.

VERSUS

State of JK and Ors.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
16-07-2025

On 17-11-2024, a direction was issued to respondent No. 2 to appear in person along with the record relating to the present case. However, neither the record has been produced nor the concerned officer has appeared before this court.

Bailable warrant in the amount of Rs. 5000/- be issued for securing presence of respondent No. 2 before this court. Warrants shall be sent through SSP Srinagar for execution and it shall be made clear to respondent No. 2 that he shall bring along with him relevant record.

A copy of this order be sent to respondent No. 2 for information and compliance.

List on 03-09-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
16-07-2025
Sarvar